
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚****************                                                                         615    615     3.12 
[4K-5K)     ‚***********                                                                              415   1030     2.11 
[5K-6K)     ‚***************                                                                          574   1604     2.92 
[6K-7K)     ‚*********************                                                                    840   2444     4.27 
[7K-8K)     ‚***********************************                                                     1366   3810     6.94 
[8K-9K)     ‚*******************************************************                                 2180   5990    11.08 
[10K-11K)   ‚*********************************************************************************       3203   9193    16.27 
[11K-12K)   ‚**************************************************************************************  3368  12561    17.11 
[12K-13K)   ‚*******************************************************************                     2630  15191    13.36 
[13K-14K)   ‚********************************                                                        1276  16467     6.48 
[14K-15K)   ‚******************                                                                       722  17189     3.67 
[15K-16K)   ‚*************                                                                            508  17697     2.58 
[16K-17K)   ‚************                                                                             456  18153     2.32 
[17K-18K)   ‚**********                                                                               395  18548     2.01 
[18K-19K)   ‚*******                                                                                  269  18817     1.37 
[19K-20K)   ‚******                                                                                   246  19063     1.25 
[20K-21K)   ‚*****                                                                                    194  19257     0.99 
[21K-22K)   ‚****                                                                                     171  19428     0.87 
[22K-23K)   ‚**                                                                                        93  19521     0.47 
[23K-24K)   ‚**                                                                                        77  19598     0.39 
[24K-25K)   ‚*                                                                                         45  19643     0.23 
[25K-26K)   ‚*                                                                                         40  19683     0.20 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                           0  19683     0.00 
 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                           0  19683     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                           0  19683     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                           0  19683     0.00 
            ‚ 
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